#### 506225179 08/27/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6271922

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
FIRST TIME US GENERICS LLC	08/31/2019	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	USPHARMA LTD		
Street Address:	13900 NW 57TH COURT		
City:	MIAMI LAKES		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33014		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17002183

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: W-L-O@outlook.com Correspondent Name: WILLIAM WEST

Address Line 1: 115 BLUE JAY DRIVE

Address Line 2: STE 101

Address Line 4: LIBERTY, MISSOURI 64068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10004-02-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM CHARLES WEST
SIGNATURE:	/William Charles West/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=200827\_04\_Assignment\_PRO2-FTUG-USP\_10004-02-US#page1.tif source=200827\_04\_Assignment\_PRO2-FTUG-USP\_10004-02-US#page2.tif source=200827 04 Assignment PRO2-FTUG-USP 10004-02-US#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 053620 FRAME: 0860**

506225179

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Manesh Ashok Dixit of 13900 NW 57<sup>th</sup> Court, Miami Lakes, Florida 33014; Rahul Botkar of Nautica F 606, Casa Rio, Palva City Dombivali est, Maharashtra, India; and Partha Sarthy Sen of C-105, Neelkanth Valley, Behind Old RTO, Tithal Road, Valsad, Gujarat, India, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

PHARMACEUTICAL PASTE FORMULATIONS FOR SITE SPECIFIC APPLICATION for which a provisional patent application has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, identified as follows: Serial No. 62/893,952 filed August 30, 2019;

WHEREAS, **First Time US Generics LLC**, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 505 Parkway Drive, Suite 6, Broomall, Pennsylvania 19008, is the exclusive owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest, in, to, and under said application, said invention, and any and all patents which may be granted for or upon said invention anywhere in the world; and

WHEREAS, **USpharma Ltd**, a private limited company duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri and having its principal place of business at 13900 NW 57<sup>th</sup> Court, Miami Lakes, Florida 33014, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under said application, said invention, and any and all patents which may be granted for or upon said invention anywhere in the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, First Time US Generics LLC, has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents sells, assigns, and transfers unto said USpharma Ltd. the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in said application;
- (b) said application, including the right to claim priority to said application;
- (c) any and all patent applications which claim the priority (directly or indirectly) of said application and which have been, or may be, filed in the United States or any country foreign thereto, or via any international treaty or convention, together with all rights to file and make any priority claims in connection with said later-filed applications;
- (d) any and all inventions disclosed or claimed in such later-filed applications;

PATENT REEL: 053620 FRAME: 0861

Patent Assignment

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No.: 62/893,952

Page 2 of 3

(e) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said later-filed applications;

(f) any and all patents which may issue from said later-filed applications, refilings,

divisions and continuations; and

(g) any and all reissues and extensions of, and additions to, any patents assigned herein.

ALL of the above shall be solely held and enjoyed by said USpharma Ltd. for its own use

and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for

which said patents may be granted. First Time US Generics LLC does hereby authorize and

request that all patents assigned herein be issued in accordance with this Assignment.

First Time US Generics LLC further agrees to execute all paperwork and provide any other

requested, non-monetary assistance in procuring, perfecting, enforcing, and/or defending

Assignee's rights as assigned herein.

This Assignment will become binding when any one or more counterparts hereof,

individually or taken together, bears the signature of each Assignor party (i.e., First Time US

Generics LLC). This Assignment may be conveyed by electronic means, including by facsimile

or in scanned electronic format transmitted by email or other electronic means, which may be

deemed equivalent to an original executed copy.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

Firet	Time	TIS	Generics	8	8	.6
1 11 31			CECHCHES	8	. B	, Q.,

Date: August 31, 2019 By: \_\_\_\_\_

Manesh A. Dixit, President & CEO

# USpharma Ltd.

Date: August 31, 2019 By \_\_\_\_\_\_

Manesh A. Dixit, President & CEO